
#1 COED 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 VISITATION (A) 4:25.13 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 4:31.13 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 4:43.08 6

4 ST. JAMES LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:54.21 5

5 OAK HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:10.46 4

ST. THERESE (A) DNS

PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

#2 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Bella ROSENBERG NATIVITY OF MA 6:40.03 10

2 Claire SOLIS ST. ELIZABETH 6:52.55 8

3 Marin HINKEBEIN ST. ANDREW MI 7:09.30 6

4 Katherine HARMAN ST. PETER 7:37.43 5

Clare WELCH ST. THERESE DNS

Faith CARLSON NOTRE DAME DE DNS

Maecy HINKEBEIN ST. ANDREW MI DNS

#3 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 5:19.03 10

2 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 5:43.41 8

3 Jimmy SCHLEETER ST. ANDREW MI 5:43.80 6

4 Henry PICKERT ST. PETER 5:45.47 5

5 Jonah ELLIOTT ST. JAMES LIBER 6:08.49 4

6 Wani JUMA ST. JAMES LIBER 6:11.83 3

7 Jack SHROYER ST. THERESE 6:32.28 2

8 Ben OLSCHKI PRESENTATION 6:34.03 1

Ryne HALLIER ST. THERESE DNF

Ben HUMISTON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

#4 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sarah BURTON PRESENTATION 14.62 10

2 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 14.89 8

3 Allison WIEHN ST. REGIS ACAD 15.01 6

4 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 15.03 5

5 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 15.37 4

6 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 15.40 3

7 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 15.46 2

8 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 15.51 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 Sarah BURTON PRESENTATION 14.23  (NW)q 2(1)

2 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 14.49  (NW)q 2(2)

#4 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 14.49  (NW)q 2(3)

4 Allison WIEHN ST. REGIS ACAD 14.80  (NW)q 1(1)

5 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 15.02  (NW)q 2(4)

6 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 15.12  (NW)q 1(2)

7 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 15.27  (NW)q 1(3)

8 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 15.45  (NW)q 1(4)

9 Samantha DORSCH PRESENTATION 15.67  (NW) 1(5)

Alex COUCH ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 2

Mia COUCH ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Allison WIEHN ST. REGIS ACAD 14.80q

2 Brianna BENNETT ST. THERESE 15.12q

3 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 15.27q

4 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 15.45q

5 Samantha DORSCH PRESENTATION 15.67

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sarah BURTON PRESENTATION 14.23q

2 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 14.49q

3 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 14.49q

4 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 15.02q

Alex COUCH ST. THERESE DNS

Mia COUCH ST. THERESE DNS

#5 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 12.89 10

2 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 13.10 8

3 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 13.19 6

4 Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION 13.21 5

5 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 13.81 4

6 Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH 13.92 3

7 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 14.01 2

8 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 14.11 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 13.00  (NW)q 2(1)

2 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 13.10  (NW)q 2(2)

3 Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION 13.14  (NW)q 1(1)

4 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 13.34  (NW)q 2(3)

5 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 13.47  (NW)q 2(4)
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#5 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 13.70  (NW)q 1(2)

7 Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH 13.88  (NW)q 1(3)

8 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 14.08  (NW)q 1(4)

9 Sam TONEY ST. ANDREW MI 14.42  (NW) 1(5)

Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION 13.14q

2 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 13.70q

3 Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH 13.88q

4 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 14.08q

5 Sam TONEY ST. ANDREW MI 14.42

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 13.00q

2 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 13.10q

3 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 13.34q

4 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 13.47q

Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE DNS

#6 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sarah BURTON PRESENTATION 30.10  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Suzie HONAN VISITATION 30.26  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 30.43  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Megan SORIANO ST. THERESE 30.61  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 30.63  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 30.71  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Polly FENDLER VISITATION 30.80  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Emily GROWNEY ST. PETER 30.95  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 Allison WIEHN ST. REGIS ACAD 31.53  (NW) 1(3)

10 Reagan SCHROEDER ST. ANDREW MI 32.12  (NW) 1(4)

11 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 32.24  (NW) 1(5)

12 Sarenna HURTIG ST. JAMES LIBER 32.48  (NW) 1(6)

Alex COUCH ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 2

Mia COUCH ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Megan SORIANO ST. THERESE 30.61

2 Polly FENDLER VISITATION 30.80

3 Allison WIEHN ST. REGIS ACAD 31.53

4 Reagan SCHROEDER ST. ANDREW MI 32.12

#6 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION 32.24

6 Sarenna HURTIG ST. JAMES LIBER 32.48

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sarah BURTON PRESENTATION 30.10

2 Suzie HONAN VISITATION 30.26

3 Aleena JANSEN ST. ELIZABETH 30.43

4 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 30.63

5 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 30.71

6 Emily GROWNEY ST. PETER 30.95

Alex COUCH ST. THERESE DNS

Mia COUCH ST. THERESE DNS

#7 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 26.19  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jake BOND VISITATION 26.66  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Luke BOLCH ST. PETER 27.09  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 27.16  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 27.22  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Beau MARCHESI NATIVITY OF MA 27.78  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 28.79  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Luke RAY ST. JAMES LIBER 30.04  (NW) 1(4) 1

Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION DNS  (NW) 1

Nigel SHIPLEY ST. ELIZABETH DNS  (NW) 2

Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Luke BOLCH ST. PETER 27.09

2 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 27.16

3 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 28.79

4 Luke RAY ST. JAMES LIBER 30.04

Bodie ARTHUR VISITATION DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD 26.19

2 Jake BOND VISITATION 26.66

3 Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE 27.22

4 Beau MARCHESI NATIVITY OF MA 27.78

Nigel SHIPLEY ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE DNS

#8 COED 8 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:56.74 10

2 VISITATION (A) 1:57.58 8

3 ST. THERESE (A) 2:00.99 6

4 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:12.77 5
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#8 COED 8 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:16.40 4

#9 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kellan WIEBE VISITATION 2:54.01 10

2 Claire SOLIS ST. ELIZABETH 2:54.26 8

3 Mary HARMAN ST. PETER 2:55.50 6

4 Lauren RANDO ST. PETER 2:56.71 5

5 Bella ROSENBERG NATIVITY OF MA 2:56.73 4

6 Clare WELCH ST. THERESE 3:15.18 3

7 Marin HINKEBEIN ST. ANDREW MI 3:18.02 2

8 Grace MOORES ST. ELIZABETH 3:27.25 1

Katherine HARMAN ST. PETER DNS

#10 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 2:25.27 10

2 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 2:25.66 8

3 Jimmy SCHLEETER ST. ANDREW MI 2:36.45 6

4 Andre GARCIA ST. THERESE 2:41.23 5

5 Jonah ELLIOTT ST. JAMES LIBER 2:42.03 4

6 Henry PICKERT ST. PETER 2:45.79 3

7 Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION 2:48.55 2

8 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 2:53.04 1

9 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 2:56.23

10 Wani JUMA ST. JAMES LIBER 2:57.74

11 Nick SPRINGER ST. THERESE 2:59.40

12 Ben OLSCHKI PRESENTATION 3:11.70

Jack SHROYER ST. THERESE DNS

Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION DNS

Ben HUMISTON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Andrew RAVASINI PRESENTATION DNS

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 58.94 10

2 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:00.76 8

3 ST. PETER (A) 1:00.86 6

4 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:03.63 5

5 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 1:05.44 4

6 NATIVITY OF MARY (A) 1:07.37 3

ST. JAMES LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

ST. THERESE (A) DNS

#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. REGIS ACADEMY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 52.66 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 54.07 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 54.55 6

4 ST. THERESE (A) 58.08 5

5 ST. JAMES LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:00.39 4

6 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:00.49 3

7 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 1:03.48 2

PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS

#13 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:07.33 10

2 VISITATION (A) 2:09.21 8

3 ST. THERESE (A) 2:09.38 6

4 ST. PETER (A) 2:13.34 5

5 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:14.60 4

6 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:19.79 3

7 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:22.26 2

8 ST. ELIZABETH (C) 2:34.45 1

#14 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 VISITATION (A) 1:52.94 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 1:56.02 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:01.01 6

4 ST. THERESE (A) 2:05.61 5

5 ST. JAMES LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:07.30 4

ST. ELIZABETH (B) DNS

NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

#15 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Polly FENDLER VISITATION 1:07.80 10

2 Mia HEBERT NOTRE DAME DE 1:09.67 8

3 Lauren RANDO ST. PETER 1:10.72 6

4 Sarenna HURTIG ST. JAMES LIBER 1:11.60 5

5 Briana CIRLINCUINA ST. ANDREW MI 1:12.05 4

6 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 1:17.40 3

7 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE 1:19.60 2

Molly MCNAMARA PRESENTATION DNS

#16 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH 1:01.93 3(1) 10

2 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 1:02.00 3(2) 8

3 Will FANNING VISITATION 1:04.69 3(3) 6

4 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 1:06.21 3(4) 5
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#16 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 1:06.95 3(5) 4

6 Beau MARCHESI NATIVITY OF MA 1:09.18 3(6) 3

7 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 1:09.19 3(7) 2

8 Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION 1:12.73 2(1) 1

9 Anthony AMADOR ST. JAMES LIBER 1:14.02 1(1)

10 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 1:15.06 2(2)

11 Connor FRANCIS ST. JAMES LIBER 1:17.02 1(2)

12 Jack SHROYER ST. THERESE 1:18.40 2(3)

13 Nick SPRINGER ST. THERESE 1:18.83 2(4)

14 Wani JUMA ST. JAMES LIBER 1:20.62 2(5)

15 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 1:29.50 1(3)

Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN DNS 1

Sean MCMAHON ST. JAMES LIBER DNS 1

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS 1

Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION DNS 1

Nigel SHIPLEY ST. ELIZABETH DNS 1

Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION DNS 2

Jack KUTZ ST. ANDREW MI DNS 2

Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS 2

Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Anthony AMADOR ST. JAMES LIBER 1:14.02

2 Connor FRANCIS ST. JAMES LIBER 1:17.02

3 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 1:29.50

Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN DNS

Sean MCMAHON ST. JAMES LIBER DNS

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS

Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION DNS

Nigel SHIPLEY ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION 1:12.73

2 Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE 1:15.06

3 Jack SHROYER ST. THERESE 1:18.40

4 Nick SPRINGER ST. THERESE 1:18.83

5 Wani JUMA ST. JAMES LIBER 1:20.62

Ryan KOENIGSFELD PRESENTATION DNS

Jack KUTZ ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Colin CASPER ST. ELIZABETH 1:01.93

2 Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 1:02.00

3 Will FANNING VISITATION 1:04.69

4 Clark DUNSWORTH ST. ELIZABETH 1:06.21

#16 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Jeremy SMITH ST. REGIS ACAD 1:06.95

6 Beau MARCHESI NATIVITY OF MA 1:09.18

7 Griffin BLOEMKER ST. ELIZABETH 1:09.19

Isaiah LOVE ST. REGIS ACAD DNS

#17 Girls 800m SMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. PETER (A) 2:12.78 10

2 VISITATION (A) 2:14.17 8

3 ST. THERESE (A) 2:15.78 6

4 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:21.18 5

5 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:21.57 4

6 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:25.34 3

7 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:43.11 2

ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS

#18 Boys 800m SMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 VISITATION (A) 2:00.00 10

2 ST. THERESE (A) 2:05.75 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:08.47 6

4 ST. PETER (A) 2:15.53 5

5 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:18.93 4

ST. ELIZABETH (B) DNS

#19 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Jack MCSHANE ST. PETER 4' 10" 10

2J Zechariah CARNEGIE NOTRE DAME DE4' 10" 8

3J Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 4' 8" 6

4J Jake BOND VISITATION 4' 8" 5

5J Samuel MARTIN PRESENTATION 4' 6" 4

6J Meekin BECKER NATIVITY OF MA 4' 6" 3

7J Daniel ANDERST NOTRE DAME DE4' 6" 2

8J Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL 4' 4" 1

9J Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 4' 4"

10 Braedon TUNLEY ST. ELIZABETH 4' 2"

11 Sam KRAMER OAK HILL MIDDL 4' 0"

Graham HOTOP PRESENTATION DNS

Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN DNS

Beau MARCHESI NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER DNS

Aidan POYNTER ST. THERESE DNS

Rhys LUEBBERT ST. THERESE DNS
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#20 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Shea COWAN ST. PETER 4' 4" 10

2J Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN 4' 4" 8

3J Maecy HINKEBEIN ST. ANDREW MI 4' 2" 6

4J Suzie HONAN VISITATION 4' 2" 5

5J Frances GROVES ST. ELIZABETH 3' 10" 4

6J Brooklyn STEWART ST. ELIZABETH 3' 8" 3

7J Sadie SHOOK ST. ANDREW MI 3' 8" 2

Madelyn HERRINGTON NATIVITY OF MA NH

Briana CIRLINCUINA ST. ANDREW MI NH

Julianna HUGGINS NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Addysen CLOUSE NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Alaina BAX ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Rachel ABADIE NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Josie PICKENS OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Mia COUCH ST. THERESE DNS

Alex COUCH ST. THERESE DNS

#21 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Samuel KENDRICK ST. THERESE 15' 41 /4  (NW) 10

2 Anthony CELIO ST. REGIS ACAD 14' 83 /4  (NW) 8

3 Ivan BURNS VISITATION 14' 43 /4  (NW) 6

4 Meekin BECKER NATIVITY OF MA 14' 2"  (NW) 5

5 Blake DURAND OAK HILL MIDDL 14' 01 /2  (NW) 4

6 Jimmy SCHLEETER ST. ANDREW MI 13' 10"  (NW) 3

7 Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 8"  (NW) 2

8 Sean MCMAHON ST. JAMES LIBER12' 71 /2  (NW) 1

9 Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 12' 6"  (NW)

10 Langston LAFOND ST. PETER 11' 81 /4  (NW)

11 Connor FRANCIS ST. JAMES LIBER11' 7"  (NW)

12 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 11' 2"  (NW)

13 Anthony AMADOR ST. JAMES LIBER10' 103 /4  (NW)

14 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 9' 81 /2  (NW)

15 Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 9' 73 /4  (NW)

16 Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD 8' 63 /4  (NW)

Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Milo WILBER-PARKS NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW)

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW)

Cruz VROMAN NATIVITY OF MA DNS  (NW)

Sam KRAMER OAK HILL MIDDL DNS  (NW)

Andrew RAVASINI PRESENTATION DNS  (NW)

Gabriel SOLIZ ST. JOHN LALAN DNS  (NW)

#22 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Bayley STUCKEY ST. JOHN LALAN 13' 61 /2  (NW) 10

#22 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 13' 1"  (NW) 8

3 Sarah BURTON PRESENTATION 12' 101 /2  (NW) 6

4 Allison WIEHN ST. REGIS ACAD 12' 71 /4  (NW) 4.5

4 Gwyneth LYON PRESENTATION 12' 71 /4  (NW) 4.5

6 Fiona MOLLOY VISITATION 12' 41 /2  (NW) 3

7 Ximena ROMO ST. JOHN LALAN 11' 91 /2  (NW) 2

8 Francesca BREWSTER ST. ELIZABETH 11' 81 /2  (NW) 1

9 Ava SMITH ST. PETER 11' 03 /4  (NW)

10 Daniella JOHNSON NOTRE DAME DE9' 101 /2  (NW)

11 Sadie SHOOK ST. ANDREW MI 9' 101 /4  (NW)

11 Madelyn MOHART ST. PETER 9' 101 /4  (NW)

13 Marjorie HOTOP PRESENTATION 9' 91 /2  (NW)

14 Tatum WALSH ST. PETER 8' 6"  (NW)

15 Bella ROSENBERG NATIVITY OF MA 8' 11 /4  (NW)

Julianna HUGGINS NATIVITY OF MA DNS  (NW)

Ariel SPRUNG ST. JAMES LIBERDNS  (NW)

Cora NOLAN ST. ANDREW MI DNS  (NW)

Rachel ABADIE NATIVITY OF MA DNS  (NW)

Samantha DORSCH PRESENTATION DNS  (NW)

Olivea BULLOC NATIVITY OF MA DNS  (NW)

Raven SILVERS NATIVITY OF MA DNS  (NW)

Whitney WOODBURY ST. THERESE DNS  (NW)

Sadie BRIER ST. JAMES LIBERDNS  (NW)

Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION DNS  (NW)

Kiera HAMILTON ST. ANDREW MI DNS  (NW)

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DEDNS  (NW)

Charlotte TURNER VISITATION DNS  (NW)

Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE DNS  (NW)

Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL DNS  (NW)

Ava DANEFF ST. THERESE DNS  (NW)

Josie PICKENS OAK HILL MIDDL DNS  (NW)

#23 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 48' 91 /2 10

2 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 31' 23 /4 8

3 Cormac MCKENNA NOTRE DAME DE30' 01 /4 6

4 Quinn WALSH ST. PETER 28' 111 /2 5

5 Kevin BRYANT ST. THERESE 28' 01 /4 4

6 Marcus TROZZOLO ST. ELIZABETH 27' 91 /4 3

7 Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER 27' 01 /2 2

8 Anthony AMADOR ST. JAMES LIBER26' 01 /2 1

9 Colten HULLINGER ST. JOHN LALAN 25' 1"

10 Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 24' 13 /4

11 Jack DOTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 20' 51 /2

12 Deon PERSAUD ST. REGIS ACAD 17' 21 /4
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#23 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Kannon HUDSON NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Connor CLUNE ST. PETER DNS

Jack KUTZ ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Benjamin MARGHERIO ST. PETER DNS

Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER DNS

Nicholas HAGGERTY NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Tyler JACOBS PRESENTATION DNS

#24 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lauryn ROACH ST. ANDREW MI 28' 5" 10

2 Sophia VILES ST. ELIZABETH 28' 31 /4 8

3 Francesca BREWSTER ST. ELIZABETH 26' 91 /2 6

4 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 26' 31 /2 5

5 Amelia WINKELER PRESENTATION 26' 11 /4 4

6 Madelyn HERRINGTON NATIVITY OF MA 26' 0" 3

7 Mira JIMENEZ ST. ELIZABETH 24' 1" 2

8 Sydney CULBERTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 20' 6" 1

9 Alyssa HALL ST. JAMES LIBER18' 83 /4

10 Madelyn MOHART ST. PETER 15' 53 /4

Ariel SPRUNG ST. JAMES LIBERDNS

Raven SILVERS NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Kate HYLAND ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Cora NOLAN ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Julianna HUGGINS NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Emily NAUMANN PRESENTATION DNS

Whitney WOODBURY ST. THERESE DNS

Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Sydni HUGGINS NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE DNS

#25 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 K'lyn CURTIS ST. REGIS ACAD 155' 6" 10

2 Will FANNING VISITATION 94' 2" 8

3 Cormac MCKENNA NOTRE DAME DE90' 7" 6

4 Jackson PRICE ST. REGIS ACAD 75' 8" 5

5 Gehrig SICOLI VISITATION 72' 1" 4

6 Marcus TROZZOLO ST. ELIZABETH 71' 8" 3

7 Ryder BALDWIN OAK HILL MIDDL 70' 7" 2

8 Sam FERRARA OAK HILL MIDDL 68' 5" 1

9 Mateo REYNOLDS ST. PETER 62' 0"

10 Christian DORSCH PRESENTATION 58' 8"

11 Ben OLSCHKI PRESENTATION 58' 0"

12 Langston LAFOND ST. PETER 52' 8"

13 Connor FRANCIS ST. JAMES LIBER52' 1"

#25 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 Kevin BRYANT ST. THERESE 51' 0"

15 Peter REDDIG PRESENTATION 46' 2"

Henry SCHEIDERER ST. PETER DNS

Kaiden BAHR PRESENTATION DNS

Tyler JACOBS PRESENTATION DNS

Jack KUTZ ST. ANDREW MI DNS

Kannon HUDSON NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Rafael POLLINA OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Declan SULLIVAN ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Bode DAVIS PRESENTATION DNS

#26 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Maecy HINKEBEIN ST. ANDREW MI 68' 0" 10

2 Sophia VILES ST. ELIZABETH 59' 3" 8

3 Madelyn HERRINGTON NATIVITY OF MA 56' 7" 6

4 Lauryn ROACH ST. ANDREW MI 53' 4" 5

5 Frances GROVES ST. ELIZABETH 52' 9" 4

6 Alyssa HALL ST. JAMES LIBER49' 8" 3

7 Sydney CULBERTSON OAK HILL MIDDL 46' 7" 2

8 Madelyn MOHART ST. PETER 44' 7" 1

9 Hannah HAAR OAK HILL MIDDL 40' 10"

10 Marin HINKEBEIN ST. ANDREW MI 36' 0"

Jessica HAMILTON NOTRE DAME DEDNS

Audrey PETERSON ST. THERESE DNS

Mira JIMENEZ ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Brooklyn STEWART ST. ELIZABETH DNS

Whitney WOODBURY ST. THERESE DNS

Rachel ABADIE NATIVITY OF MA DNS

Rory FREYERMUTH OAK HILL MIDDL DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Regis Academy Middle School SRAM 103

2 St. Elizabeth STEE 75

3 Visitation VES 62

4 St. Peter STPE 52

5 St. Therese STTE 39

6 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDMS 32

7 Presentation Middle School PREM 24

8 St. James Liberty Middle School SJLM 22

9 Oak Hill Middle School OHMS 17

10 St. Andrew Middle School ANDY 15

11 Nativity of Mary NOME 14
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Elizabeth STEE 93

2 Presentation Middle School PREM 59.5

3 St. Andrew Middle School ANDY 58

4 St. Peter STPE 55

5 Visitation VES 54

6 St. John LaLande STJL 29

7 Nativity of Mary NOME 26

8 St. Therese STTE 22

9 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDMS 21

10 Oak Hill Middle School OHMS 16

11 St. Regis Academy Middle School SRAM 10.5

12 St. James Liberty Middle School SJLM 8
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